

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.345 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1604 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.345 OF 2023

Vardhaman Balasaheb Kognole ... Appellant

Versus

Prabhavati Paygonda Patil and others ... Respondents

Mr. Pratik Patil i/b Mr. Kuldeep Nikam, for Appellant.

Mr. Abhang M. Suryawanshi h/f Mr. Nagesh Chavan, for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.08
13:16:26
+0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026.

P C. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 informs that respondent No.1 died.
2. Appellant to take steps.
3. Stand over to 21st June, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]